

GAHC040003802024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./36/2024

Tamuk Tagio
Son of Late Tamuk Take, resident of 2 KM, Papu Nallah, Naharlagun, PO
Naharlagun, PS Papu Hill, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP

2:Kipa Niya
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Shri Kipa Eking
resident of C Sector
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : T T Tara

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 29.08.2024

Heard Mr. T. Kamchi, learned counsel for the petitioner, who prays for an adjournment, with consent of the learned counsel for the respondent side, on the ground of personal difficulty of Mr. T. T. Tara, who is the Conducting Counsel in this petition.

Considering the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

List this matter again after 4(four) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant