

GAHC040003802024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./36/2024

Tamuk Tagio
Son of Late Tamuk Take, resident of 2 KM, Papu Nallah, Naharlagun, PO
Naharlagun, PS Papu Hill, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Kipa Niya
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Shri Kipa Eking
resident of C Sector
Naharlagun
PO and PS Naharlagun
Papumpare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : T T Tara, Riya Sarkar, Terji Kamchi, Taba Tokur, Khoda Apa, Gamken Bam

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, M Basar, Binny Nyaruce, R Taku, Rajesh Sonar

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 12.02.2025

Mr. K. Tagar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Sonar, learned counsel for the respondents submits that Mr. R. Sonar, learned counsel is indisposed today, for which he prays for listing of this matter after a week and the prayer not being objected to by the learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. K. Apa as well as Mr. T. Ete, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, same is allowed.

List the matter after a week.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant